NETHERLANDS - ELECTRICITY - PRIMARY MV SWITCHGEAR - 10-20 KV - 2023 - ENEXIS

18/2024

Contract or concession notice - standard regime

1. Buyer

1.1 Buyer

Official name: Enexis Group

Activity of the contracting entity: Electricity-related activities

1.1 Buyer

Official name: Enexis Netbeheer B.V.

Activity of the contracting entity: Electricity-related activities

2. Procedure

2.1 Procedure

Title: Primary MV switchgear - 10-20 kV 2023 - Enexis

Description: The turnkey delivery, engineering, assembly and operational set-up of: - Lot 1 - 12kV-2500A Primary MV switchgear - Lot 2 - 24kV-2500A Primary MV switchgear - Lot 3 - 12kV-4000A Primary MV switchgear Duration - 4 years with the option to extend the contract by 2 years, up to a maximum of 8 years in total. Value estimation (four years) divided into minimum 5 contracts • +/- EUR 175.000.000,-

Procedure identifier. 7cd4630b-c1f5-4827-8bc9-85164b17c810
Internal identifier. Primary MV switchgear – 10-20 kV 2023 - Enexis

Type of procedure: Open

The procedure is accelerated: No

2.1.1 Purpose

Nature of the contract: Supplies

Main classification (cpv): 09310000 Electricity

Additional classification (cpv): 31210000 Electrical apparatus for switching or protecting electrical

circuits

Additional classification (cpv): 31214000 Switchgear

Additional classification (cpv): 31230000 Parts of electricity distribution or control apparatus

2.1.2 Place of performance

Country: Netherlands

Anywhere in the given country

Additional information: Deliveries will be to project locations within the Enexis area in the Netherlands in the provinces of Limburg, North Brabant, Groningen, Drenthe and Overijsel. Other locations may be possible by mutual consent.

2.1.3 Value

Estimated value excluding VAT: 350,000,000 EUR

2.1.4 General information

Legal basis:

Directive 2014/25/EU

5. Lot

5.1 Lot: LOT-0000

Title: Primary MV switchgear - 10-20 kV 2023 - Enexis

Description: The turnkey delivery, engineering, assembly and operational set-up of: - Lot 1 - 12kV-2500A Primary MV switchgear - Lot 2 - 24kV-2500A Primary MV switchgear - Lot 3 - 12kV-4000A Primary MV switchgear Duration - 4 years with the option to extend the contract by 2 years, up to a maximum of 8 years in total. Value estimation (four years) divided into minimum 5 contracts • +/- EUR 175.000.000,-

Internal identifier. Primary MV switchgear - 10-20 kV 2023 - Enexis

5.1.1 Purpose

Nature of the contract: Supplies

Main classification (cpv): 09310000 Electricity

Additional classification (cpv): 31210000 Electrical apparatus for switching or protecting electrical

circuits

Additional classification (cpv): 31214000 Switchgear

Additional classification (cpv): 31230000 Parts of electricity distribution or control apparatus

5.1.2 Place of performance

Country: Netherlands

Anywhere in the given country

Additional information: Deliveries will be to project locations within the Enexis area in the Netherlands in the provinces of Limburg, North Brabant, Groningen, Drenthe and Overijsel. Other locations may be possible by mutual consent.

5.1.3 Estimated duration

Duration: 8 YEAR

5.1.4 Renewal

Maximum renewals: 2

The buyer reserves the right for additional purchases from the contractor, as described here: 4 years with the option to extend the contract by 2 years, up to a maximum of 8 years in total.

5.1.5 Value

Estimated value excluding VAT: 350,000,000 EUR

5.1.6 General information

Reserved participation: Participation is not reserved.

Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

5.1.9 Selection criteria

Criterion:

Type: Economic and financial standing

Use of this criterion: Not used

Criterion:

Type: Suitability to pursue the professional activity

Use of this criterion: Not used

Criterion:

Type: Technical and professional ability

Use of this criterion: Used

5.1.11 Procurement documents

Languages in which the procurement documents (or their parts) are unofficially available: ENG Address of the procurement documents:

5.1.12 Terms of procurement

Terms of submission:

Electronic submission: Required

Address for submission:

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted: English, Dutch

Electronic catalogue: Not allowed

Variants: Not allowed

Deadline for receipt of tenders: 2024-04-02Z 14:00:00Z Deadline until which the tender must remain valid: 1 YEAR

Information about public opening:

Date/time: 2024-12-31+01:00 12:00:00+01:00

Terms of contract:

Conditions relating to the performance of the contract: See in concept Framework Agreement that is part of this Tender.

A non-disclosure agreement is required

Electronic invoicing: Required Electronic payment will be used

Financial arrangement: Not applicable

5.1.15 Techniques

Framework agreement.

Framework agreement, with reopening of competition

Information about the dynamic purchasing system

No dynamic purchase system

Electronic auction:

5.1.16 Further information, mediation and review

Review organisation: Enexis Netbeheer B.V.

Organisation providing information concerning the general regulatory framework for taxes applicable in the place where the contract is to be performed: Enexis Netbeheer B.V.

Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Enexis Group

8. Organisations

8.1 ORG-0001

Official name: Enexis Group Registration number: 17238877

Postal address: Magistratenlaan 116

Town: 's-Hertogenbosch

Postcode: 5223MB
Country: Netherlands

Contact point: Daan Groenevelt

Email:

Telephone: +31611728991

Buyer profile:

Roles of this organisation:

Buyer

Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure

8.1 ORG-0002

Official name: Enexis Netbeheer B.V. Registration number: 17131139

Department: Purchase

Postal address: Magistratenlaan 116

Town: 's-Hertogenbosch Postcode: 5223 MB

Country subdivision (NUTS): West-Noord-Brabant (NL411)

Country: Netherlands

Contact point: Daan Groenenevelt

Email:

Telephone: 0611728991

Information exchange endpoint (URL):

Roles of this organisation:

Buyer

Group leader

Review organisation

Organisation providing information concerning the general regulatory framework for taxes applicable in the place where the contract is to be performed

11. Notice information

11.1 Notice information

Notice identifier/version: d69a27e8-2057-4855-87e5-c15de22f7f52 - 02

Form type: Competition

Notice type: Contract or concession notice – standard regime

Notice dispatch date: 2024-01-23Z 14:34:33Z

Languages in which this notice is officially available: Dutch English

11.2 Publication information

Notice publication number: 00050760-2024

OJ S issue number. 18/2024 *Publication date:* 2024-01-25Z